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WORLD PRODUCTION OF WORLD PRODUCTION OF 
PHOSPHATE ROCK IN 2009PHOSPHATE ROCK IN 2009

§§ CHINA CHINA –– 55 MILLION TONS55 MILLION TONS
§§ USA USA –– 27.2 MILLION TONS27.2 MILLION TONS
§§ MOROCCO/WESTERN SAHARA MOROCCO/WESTERN SAHARA –– 24 24 

MILLION TONSMILLION TONS
§§ ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS –– 51.8 MILLION TONS51.8 MILLION TONS
§§ TOTAL OF 158 MILLION TONSTOTAL OF 158 MILLION TONS
USGS MINERAL COMMODITY SUMMARIES, 1/2010USGS MINERAL COMMODITY SUMMARIES, 1/2010



PHOSPHATE MINING IN THE USAPHOSPHATE MINING IN THE USA

§§ 2009 PRODUCTION 2009 PRODUCTION –– 27.2 MILLION TONS27.2 MILLION TONS
§§ EMPLOYMENT EMPLOYMENT –– 2,600 PEOPLE2,600 PEOPLE
§§ MINED BY 6 FIRMS AT 12 MINES IN 4 MINED BY 6 FIRMS AT 12 MINES IN 4 

STATES (FLORIDA & NORTH CAROLINA STATES (FLORIDA & NORTH CAROLINA 
AT 85%, IDAHO & UTAH AT 15%)AT 85%, IDAHO & UTAH AT 15%)
§§ MARKETABLE PRODUCT VALUED AT  MARKETABLE PRODUCT VALUED AT  

$1.4 BILLION F.O.B. MINE$1.4 BILLION F.O.B. MINE





TWO BLM PHOSPHATE LEASESTWO BLM PHOSPHATE LEASES
Maiden Rock Lease Great Falls 086708Maiden Rock Lease Great Falls 086708

•• Lease Effective Lease Effective -- 1/10/19471/10/1947
•• Production Dates Production Dates -- 1950 through 19671950 through 1967
•• Tons Produced Tons Produced –– 2,169,6242,169,624
•• Max. Yearly Production Max. Yearly Production –– 271,793 Tons271,793 Tons

Canyon Creek Lease Great Falls 086751Canyon Creek Lease Great Falls 086751
•• Lease Effective Lease Effective -- 5/18/19485/18/1948
•• Production Dates Production Dates -- 1952 through 19671952 through 1967
•• Tons Produced Tons Produced –– 3,303,2113,303,211
•• Max. Yearly Production Max. Yearly Production –– 383,259 Tons383,259 Tons



MINING STATISTICSMINING STATISTICS

Full ProductionFull Production
•• Three Major Mine AreasThree Major Mine Areas

1.1. Canyon CreekCanyon Creek
2.2. Maiden RockMaiden Rock
3.3. East LaMarcheEast LaMarche

•• Mined 2 Shifts/Day, 6 Days/WeekMined 2 Shifts/Day, 6 Days/Week
•• Employed 50Employed 50--135 Total Staff135 Total Staff
•• Produced Upwards of 1,100 TPDProduced Upwards of 1,100 TPD
•• Canyon Creek Produced 50 Canyon Creek Produced 50 

Tons/Man ShiftTons/Man Shift



Tons
Royalty

and Rent Tons
Royalty

and Rent

1947 0.00 $50.00
1948 0.00 $50.00 0.00 $512.50
1949 0.00 $50.00 0.00 $1,025.00
1950 630.38 $312.60 0.00 $1,025.00
1951 72,343.00 $10,854.46 0.00 $0.00
1952 130,844.50 $20,331.88 7,236.00 $1,085.40
1953 197,957.00 $32,616.40 12,077.00 $1,811.55
1954 150,855.00 $23,370.95 18,425.00 $2,763.75
1955 271,793.00 $27,179.30 53,443.00 $5,344.30
1956 250,422.00 $25,042.20 156,781.00 $15,678.10
1957 167,964.00 $16,806.40 176,924.00 $17,662.40
1958 158,390.00 $15,839.00 208,545.00 $18,854.50
1959 172,898.00 $17,289.00 272,689.00 $27,268.90
1960 202,476.00 $20,250.30 253,926.00 $25,427.40
1961 146,991.00 $14,699.10 203,448.00 $20,683.68
1962 71,666.00 $7,166.60 230,433.00 $23,663.49
1963 21,650.00 $2,175.40 265,317.00 $29,132.40
1964 27,537.00 $2,755.70 383,198.00 $38,500.84
1965 27,239.00 $2,723.90 351,668.00 $35,166.80
1966 48,135.00 $4,813.50 383,259.00 $38,325.90
1967 49,833.00 $4,983.30 325,842.00 $32,584.20

1968-1975 0.00 $2,240.00 0.00 $17,616.00

TOTAL 2,169,623.88 $251,599.99 3,303,211.00 $354,132.11

MAIDEN ROCK PHOSPHATE PRODUCTION SUMMARY

   Maiden Rock Lease
   Great Falls 086708

   Canyon Creek and
   East LaMarche Lease

   Great Falls 086751

   Effective 1/10/1947    Effective 5/18/1948

Year



TYPES OF HAZARDSTYPES OF HAZARDS

Three Major Types of HazardsThree Major Types of Hazards
§§Ventilation RaisesVentilation Raises
§§Subsidence CratersSubsidence Craters
§§Stope CollapsesStope Collapses





















MAIDEN ROCK MINE AREAMAIDEN ROCK MINE AREA

LOCATION ANDLOCATION AND
HAZARDS IDENTIFIED HAZARDS IDENTIFIED 









North
Slope



Example of the mine plan profile near the 5600 yard



Figure 8.  Fence has fallen into subsidence at MS118A (note the overhanging hazard).



MS001 Subsidence Crater



MS002 Subsidence Crater



M153A Raise



MS004 Major Subsidence Crater





M147A Subsidence



5427 XC Adit



M139 Open Adit









MS001 Subsidence Crater



M126A

M124A looking south



Full length of M123A looking south



M118A Subsidence



.





Wire mesh and bolts at top
of ridge near M12A



MCB



EAST LAMARCHE MINE AREAEAST LAMARCHE MINE AREA

LOCATION ANDLOCATION AND
HAZARDS IDENTIFIED HAZARDS IDENTIFIED 

























CANYON CREEK MINE AREACANYON CREEK MINE AREA

LOCATION ANDLOCATION AND
HAZARDS IDENTIFIED HAZARDS IDENTIFIED 























LaMARCHE MINE AREA

LOCATION AND
HAZARDS IDENTIFIED 







FOUR UNDERGROUND
MINE AREAS

BLM NOW FACES A TOUGH 
DECISION AS TO HOW MUCH 

RECLAMATION TO DO TO 
RECLAIM THESE EQUIPMENT 

INACCESSIBLE SITES



THE CORP OF ENGINEERS 
AND BLM WILL PERFORM 

THE RECLAMATION DURING 
2010 WITH FUNDING FROM 
THE AMERICAN RECOVERY 

AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 
2009 (ARRA)



WAKE UP!
IT IS FINISHED.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR 
LONG-SUFFERING

PATIENCE.  NEXT YEAR I WILL 
TACKLE SAND AND GRAVEL.


